Other comprehensive income

Actuarial (gain) / loss 251,654  (571,952)

Present value of defined benefit obligation closing balance 1,752,986  1,070,867

14.2 Principal actuarial assumptions:

30 June

2022

30 June

2021

Discount rate (% per annum) 3.60%  2.50%

Rate of change in salary (% per annum) +4.00%  +2.50%

Assumptions regarding future mortality are set based on actuarial advice in accordance with the

published statistics and experience in the region. Attrition rates have been determined using

benchmarks and adjusted for Company’s own experience.

Ashmore Investment Saudi Arabia

(Closed Joint Stock Company)

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

22

14. EMPLOYEES’ END OF SERVICE BENEFITS LIABILITY (CONTINUED)

14.3 Sensitivity of actuarial assumptions

The table below illustrates the sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation valuation as at 30 June

2022 and 30 June 2021 to the key assumptions mentioned in 14.2 above.

 SAR’000

30 June 2022 Impact on defined benefit obligation – Increase / (Decrease)

Base scenario

Change in

assumption

Increase in

assumption

Decrease in

assumption

Discount rate 1.00% (105) 118

Expected rate of salary increase 1.00% 126 (113)

SAR’000

30 June 2021 Impact on defined benefit obligation – Increase /

(Decrease)

Base scenario

Change in

assumption

Increase in

assumption

Decrease in

assumption

Discount rate 1.00% (64) 73

Expected rate of salary increase 1.00% 77 (70)

14.4 Expected maturity

Expected maturity analysis of undiscounted defined benefit obligation for the end of service plan is

as follows:

SAR’000

30 June 2022 1 year 2 to 5 years 6 to 10 years

More than

 10 years Total

1,753 264 741 479 778 4,015

30 June 2021 1 year 2 to 5 years 6 to 10 years

More than

 10 years Total

1,071 150 460 271 389 2,341

The weighted average duration of the defined benefit obligation is 6.36 years on 30 June 2022, and

6.38 years on 30 June 2021.

15. SHARE-BASED PAYMENT ARRANGEMENT

On 30 September 2019, the Company introduced equity-settled share-based payment plan (“the

Plan”) that entitles employees to receive Class B shares (each with grant date fair value of SAR 10)

of Ashmore AISA (Cayman) Limited (“Ashmore Cayman”) established for the purpose of owning a

share of the Company.

In accordance with the Plan, the Company has issued shares representing 10% of the Company’s

share capital outstanding as of 30 June 2022 to Ashmore Cayman. Class B shares to be granted to